

11 JUN 28 11:11:25
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY: 

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

NO. 41307-8-II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

KEITH BERLIN

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR CLALLAM COUNTY
CAUSE NO. 10-1-00069-0

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

BRIAN PATRICK WENDT, WSBA # 40537
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clallam County Courthouse
223 East Fourth Street, Suite 11
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3015
(360) 417-2297 or 417-2296

Attorney for Respondent

SERVICE	Mr. Eric Nielsen Nielsen, Broman & Koch 1908 E. Madison Street Seattle, WA 98122	This brief was served via U.S. Mail or the recognized system of interoffice communications as follows: original + one copy to Court of Appeals, 950 Broadway, Suite 300, Tacoma, WA 98402, and one copy to counsel listed at left. I CERTIFY (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. DATED: June 27, 2011, at Port Angeles, WA 
----------------	---	--

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. ISSUE STATEMENTS	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
A. <u>Facts</u>	1
B. <u>Procedural History</u>	7
III. ARGUMENT.	18
A. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY EXCLUDED THE PROFFERED TESTIMONY.	18
B. THE UNANIMITY INSTRUCTION DOES NOT REQUIRE REVERSAL.	26
IV. CONCLUSION	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>U.S. Supreme Court Cases:</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284, 93 S.Ct. 1038, 35 L.Ed.2d 297 (1973)	19

<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> , 475 U.S. 673, 106 S.Ct. 1431, 89 L.Ed.2d 674 (1986).	19, 23
--	--------

<u>Washington Cases:</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
---------------------------------	-----------------------

<i>State v. Bashaw</i> , 169 Wn.2d 133, 234 P.3d 195 (2010).....	26-27
--	-------

<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	24
--	----

<i>State v. Classen</i> , 143 Wn. App. 45, 176 P.3d 582 (2008).....	19-21, 23
---	-----------

<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002)	19-20
---	-------

<i>State v. Dolan</i> , 118 Wn. App. 323, 73 P.3d 1011 (2003).....	19
--	----

<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009).....	19-20
--	-------

<i>State v. Goldberg</i> , 149 Wn.2d 888, 72 P.3d 1083 (2003).....	26-27
--	-------

<i>State v. Nunez</i> , 160 Wn. App. 150, 248 P.3d 103 (2011).....	26-28
--	-------

<i>State v. O'Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009).....	27-28
---	-------

<i>State v. Ortiz</i> , 119 Wn.2d 294, 831 P.2d 1060 (1992)	18
---	----

<i>State v. Reed</i> , 101 Wn. App. 704, 6 P.3d 43 (2000).....	19
--	----

<i>State v. Scott</i> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988).....	26
---	----

<i>State v. Spencer</i> , 111 Wn. App. 401, 45 P.3d 209 (2002).....	23
---	----

<i>State v. Venegas</i> , 155 Wn. App. 507, 228 P.3d 813 (2010).....	21
--	----

State v. Berlin.: COA No. 41307-8-II
